Bulletin 700-HF Square Base Relay
Product Selection
Square Base with Quick Connect/Solder Style Terminations
 Description Contact Rating Wiring Diagrams Coil Voltage Cat. No.
⋆  ‡
U.S./Canada International
DPDT
2-pole
2 Form C
AgCdO Contacts
12 A 6V AC 700-HF32A06
12V AC 700-HF32A12
24V AC 700-HF32A24
120V AC 700-HF32A1
240V AC 700-HF32A2
6V DC 700-HF32Z06
12V DC 700-HF32Z12
24V DC 700-HF32Z24
48V DC 700-HF32Z48
Socket 700-HN116
700-HN262
700-HN116
700-HN262
110V DC 700-HF32Z1
4PDT
4-pole
4 Form C
AgCdO Contact
12 A 6V AC 700-HF34A06
12V AC 700-HF34A12
24V AC 700-HF34A24
120V AC 700-HF34A1
240V AC 700-HF34A2
6V DC 700-HF34Z06
12V DC 700-HF34Z12
24V DC 700-HF34Z24
48V DC 700-HF34Z48
Socket 700-HN139
700-HN264
700-HN139
700-HN264
110V DC 700-HF34Z1
⋆ Pilot Light Option: Add suffix (-4) to the selected Bulletin 700-HF Relay Cat. No. except for the 240V AC units, add (-4L).
‡ Manual Operator and LED Option: Add suffix (-3-4) to the selected Bulletin 700-HF Relay Cat. No., except for the 240V AC units, add (-3-4L).
Copyright © 2014 Rockwell Automation, Inc. All Rights Reserved.